## **PAGID RACING**

## 2019 SCCA National Championship Runoffs® Official Contingency Program

| Program Name:                | 2019 PAGID Racing SCCA Runoffs® Contingency Program   |                          |
|------------------------------|---|--------------------------|
| Program Contact Information: | lan Berwick PAGID Racing 33155 Hwy 194 La Junta, CO 81050 (248) 884-4665 lan.Berwick@TMDPerformance.com   |                          |
| Program Summary:             | <ul> <li>PAGID Racing is an Official Contingency Sponsor of the 2019 SCCA Runoffs®.</li> <li>This is an optional contingency awards program.</li> </ul>   |                          |
| Program Duration:            | 2019 SCCA National Championship Runoffs®  |                          |
| Registration:                | <ul> <li>Competitors must register each year to participate in SCCA Runoffs contingency programs and be eligible for awards.</li> <li>Competitors must be registered in the program before competing. No awards will be paid if you do not follow all contingency procedures.</li> <li>Register at <a href="www.scca.com/pages/main-contingency">www.scca.com/pages/main-contingency</a></li> <li>It is the competitor's responsibility to register properly and neatly apply decals.</li> </ul>  |                          |
| Requirements:                | <ul> <li>Competitor must use PAGID Racing brake pads.</li> <li><u>Decals Required:</u> YES</li> <li># of Decals: 4</li> <li><u>Location:</u> One on each side of the vehicle, visible from front ¾ view and one each side of the front air dam/front bumper. No other brake pad only manufacturer decals may be displayed.</li> <li><u>Availability:</u> Decals will be available on-site at contingency registration in the tech area. Additional stickers can also be requested at <a href="infousa@tmdperformance.com">infousa@tmdperformance.com</a></li> </ul> |                          |
| Class Eligibility List:      | <ul> <li>EP, FP, HP, GT1, GT2, GT3, GTL, T1, T2, T3, T4, AS, SM, STU, STL, FA, FB, FC, FF, P1, P2</li> </ul>  |                          |
| Award Information:           | <ul> <li>Product awards are presented to 1<sup>st</sup> and 2<sup>nd</sup> place drivers in all eligible classes at the 2019 SCCA Runoffs competition only.</li> <li>All product awards will be issued for the car in which the award was earned and must be claimed within 60 days of the event.</li> <li>See "Payout Schedule" below for award amounts.</li> </ul>  |                          |
| Additional Information:      | This contingency program is verified by SCCA and paid by PAGID Racing. For payout details or to ask questions, please email <a href="mailto:lan.Berwick@TMDPerformance.com">lan.Berwick@TMDPerformance.com</a> .  |                          |
| PAYOUT SCHEDULE              | 1 <sup>st</sup>   | 2 <sup>nd</sup>          |
| All Eligible Classes         | 1 full car set of brake pads  | 1 axle set of brake pads |

PAGID Racing retains the option to name and/or change eligible categories, classes, and cars at any time during the 2019 season